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Total Number of Voters: 28,608 of 0 = 0.00% Precincts Reporting 61 of 61 = 100.00% 

I Party II Candidate I Early II Election II Total I 
Straight Party, Vote For 1 

Republican Party 7,904 78.58% 6,089 79.20% 13,993 78.85% ~ ~ 

& Democratic Party 2,001 19.89% 1,450 18.86% 3,451 19.45% 
Libertarian Party 28 0.28% 27 0.35% 55 0.31% b .. g 
Independent 1.25% 1.59% 1.40% 

....... !;i} ~ 126 122 248 C'C i'f s::s 
Cast Votes: 10,059 62.97% 7,688 60.86% 17,747 62.04% o.,.:t 1.£: ,v 
Over Votes: 0.01% 0 0.00% 1 0.00% ().0 

Under Votes: 5,915 37.03% 4,945 39.14% 10,860 37.96% ~ (.( .. 
United States Senator, Vote For 1 

REP Ted Cruz 11,750 73.88% 9,365 74.43% 21 '115 74.12% 
DEM Beta O'Rourke 4,070 25.59% 3,081 24.49% 7,151 25.10% 
LIB Neal M. Dikeman 85 0.53% 137 1.09% 222 0.78% 

Cast Votes: 15,905 99.56% 12,583 99.60% 28,488 99.58% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 1 0.01% 0.00% 

Under Votes: 70 0.44% 49 0.39% 119 0.42% 

United States Representative, District 4, Vote For 1 

REP John Ratcliffe 11,810 75.49% 9,457 76.33% 21,267 75.86% 
DEM Catherine Krantz 3,639 23.26% 2,696 21.76% 6,335 22.60% 
LIB Ken Ashby 196 1.25% 236 1.90% 432 1.54% 

Cast Votes: 15,645 97.93% 12,389 98.07% 28,034 97.99% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 1 0.01% 1 0.00% 

Under Votes: 330 2.07% 243 1.92% 573 2.00% 

Governor, Vote For 1 

REP Greg Abbott 12,212 77.00% 9,866 78.59% 22,078 77.70% 
DEM Lupe Valdez 3,456 21.79% 2,490 19.84% 5,946 20.93% 
LIB Mark Jay Tippetts 192 1.21% 197 1.57% 389 1.37% 

Cast Votes: 15,860 99.28% 12,553 99.37% 28,413 99.32% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 115 0.72% 80 0.63% 195 0.68% 
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I Party II Candidate I Early I I Election II Total I 
Lieutenant Governor, Vote For 1 

REP Dan Patrick 11,562 73.19% 9,178 73.56% 20,740 73.35% 

OEM Mike Collier 4,010 25.38% 2,982 23.90% 6,992 24.73% 

LIB Kerry Douglas McKennon 226 1.43% 317 2.54% 543 1.92% 

Cast Votes: 15,798 98.89% 12,477 98.77% 28,275 98.84% 

Over Votes: 0.01% 2 0.02% 3 0.01% 

Under Votes: 176 1.10% 154 1.22% 330 1.15% 

Attorney General, Vote For 1 

REP Ken Paxton 11,375 72.32% 9,043 72.85% 20,418 72.55% 

OEM Justin Nelson 4,051 25.76% 3,003 24.19% 7,054 25.07% 
LIB Michael Ray Harris 302 1.92% 368 2.96% 670 2.38% 

Cast Votes: 15,728 98.45% 12,414 98.27% 28,142 98.37% 

Over Votes: 1 0.01% 0 0.00% 0.00% 

Under Votes: 246 1.54% 219 1.73% 465 1.63% 

Comptroller of Public Accounts, Vote For 1 

REP Glenn Hegar 11,679 75.24% 9,258 75.70% 20,937 75.44% 
OEM Joi Chevalier 3,449 22.22% 2,459 20.11% 5,908 21.29% 
·us Ben Sanders 394 2.54% 513 4.19% 907 3.27% 

Cast Votes: 15,522 97.16% 12,230 96.81% 27,752 97.01% 

Over Votes: 1 0.01% 0 0.00% 1 0.00% 

Under Votes: 452 2.83% 403 3.19% 855 2.99% 

Commissioner of the General Land Office, Vote For 1 

REP George P. Bush 11 ,821 75.69% 9,432 76.38% 21,253 76.00% 
OEM Miguel Suazo 3,399 21.76% 2,456 19.89% 5,855 20.94% 
LIB Matt Pina 398 2.55% 460 3.73% 858 3.07% 

Cast Votes: 15,618 97.77% 12,348 97.74% 27,966 97.76% 

Over Votes: 2 0.01% 0 0.00% 2 0.01% 

Under Votes: 355 2.22% 285 2.26% 640 2.24% 
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Commissioner of Agriculture, Vote For 1 

REP Sid Miller 11,491 74.08% 9,102 74.23% 20,593 74.14% 
OEM Kim Olson 3,738 24.10% 2,813 22.94% 6,551 23.59% 
LIB Richard Carpenter 283 1.82% 347 2.83% 630 2.27% 

Cast Votes: 15,512 97.10% 12,262 97.06% 27,774 97.08% 

Over Votes: 0.01% 0 0.00% 1 0.00% 

Under Votes: 462 2.89% 371 2.94% 833 2.91% 

Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1 

REP Christi Craddick 11 ,651 75.24% 9,271 75.84% 20,922 75.50% 
OEM Roman McAllen 3,452 22.29% 2,506 20.50% 5,958 21.50% 
LIB Mike Wright 382 2.47% 448 3.66% 830 3.00% 

Cast Votes: 15,485 96.93% 12,225 96.77% 27,710 96.86% 

Over Votes: 3 0.02% 0 0.00% 3 0.01% 

Under Votes: 487 3.05% 408 3.23% 895 3.13% 

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2, Vote For 1 

REP Jimmy Blacklock 11,668 75.43% 9,377 77.06% 21,045 76.15% 
OEM Steven Kirkland 3,800 24.57% 2,791 22.94% 6,591 23.85% 

Cast Votes: 15,468 96.83% 12,168 96.32% 27,636 96.60% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 507 3.17% 465 3.68% 972 3.40% 

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4, Vote For 1 

REP John Devine 11,723 75.98% 9,408 77.58% 21,131 76.68% 
OEM R. K. Sandill 3,706 24.02% 2,719 22.42% 6,425 23.32% 

Cast Votes: 15,429 96.58% 12,127 95.99% 27,556 96.32% 

Over Votes: 0.01% 0 0.00% 1 0.00% 

Under Votes: 545 3.41% 506 4.01% 1,051 3.67% 

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6, Vote For 1 

REP Jeff Brown 11,719 75.93% 9,378 77.18% 21,097 76.48% 
OEM Kathy Cheng 3,714 24.07% 2,773 22.82% 6,487 23.52% 

Cast Votes: 15,433 96.61% 12,151 96.18% 27,584 96.42% 

Over Votes: 0.01% 0 0.00% 0.00% 
Under Votes: 541 3.39% 482 3.82% 1,023 3.58% 
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Presiding Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Vote For 1 

REP Sharon Keller 11,599 75.00% 9,176 75.29% 20,775 75.13% 
OEM Maria T. (Terri) Jackson 3,602 23.29% 2,623 21.52% 6,225 22.51% 
LIB William Bryan Strange Ill 264 1.71% 388 3.18% 652 2.36% 

Cast Votes: 15,465 96.81% 12,187 96.47% 27,652 96.66% 

Over Votes: 2 0.01% 0.01% 3 0.01% 

Under Votes: 508 3.18% 445 3.52% 953 3.33% 

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 7, Vote For 1 

REP Barbara Parker Hervey 11,757 76.36% 9,387 77.69% 21,144 76.95% 
OEM Ramona Franklin 3,639 23.64% 2,695 22.31% 6,334 23.05% 

Cast Votes: 15,396 96.38% 12,082 95.64% 27,478 96.05% 

Over Votes: 0.01% 2 0.02% 3 0.01% 

Under Votes: 578 3.62% 549 4.35% 1,127 3.94% 

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals Place 8, Vote For 1 

REP Michelle Slaughter 11,948 87.07% 9,552 86.89% 21,500 86 .. 99% 

LIB Mark Ash 1,775 12.93% 1,441 13.11% 3,216 13.01% 

Cast Votes: 13,723 85.90% 10,993 87.02% 24,716 86.40% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 2,252 14.10% 1,640 12.98% 3,892 13.60% 

State Senator, District 2, Vote For 1 

REP Bob Hall 11,395 73.38% 9,302 75.48% 20,697 74.31% 
OEM Kendall Scudder 4,134 26.62% 3,022 24.52% 7,156 25.69% 

Cast Votes: 15,529 97.21% 12,324 97.55% 27,853 97.36% 

Over Votes: 2 0.01% 0 0.00% 2 0.01% 

Under Votes: 444 2.78% 309 2.45% 753 2.63% 

State Representative District 2, Vote For 1 

REP Dan Flynn 11,793 75.95% 9,556 77.57% 21,349 76.67% 
OEM Bill Brannon 3,735 24.05% 2,763 22.43% 6,498 23.33% 

Cast Votes: 15,528 97.20% 12,319 97.51% 27,847 97.34% 

Over Votes: 3 0.02% 0 0.00% 3 0.01% 
Under Votes: 444 2.78% 314 2.49% 758 2.65% 



Cumulative Report Unofficial 
Hunt County Texas General Election - November 06, 2018 

Page 5 of 9 11/15/2018 09:48AM 

Total Number of Voters : 28,608 of 0 = 0.00% Precincts Reporting 61 of 61 = 100.00% 

I Party ~I Candidate 

• 
Early ~ I Election ~I Total 

• Chief Justice, 5th Court of Appeals District, Vote For 1 

REP Douglas S. Lang 11,599 75.69% 9,302 77.03% 20,901 76.28% 

OEM Robert Burns 3,725 24.31% 2,774 22.97% 6,499 23.72% 

Cast Votes: 15,324 95.92% 12,076 95.59% 27,400 95.78% 

Over Votes: 1 0.01% 0 0.00% 0.00% 

Under Votes: 650 4.07% 557 4.41% 1,207 4.22% 

Justice, 5th Court of Appeals District, Place 2, Vote For 1 

REP David Evans 11,735 76.66% 9,437 78.25% 21,172 77.36% 
OEM Robbie Partida-Kipness 3,572 23.34% 2,623 21.75% 6,195 22.64% 

Cast Votes: 15,307 95.82% 12,060 95.46% 27,367 95.66% 

Over Votes: 3 0.02% 0 0.00% 3 0.01% 

Under Votes: 665 4.16% 573 4.54% 1,238 4.33% 

Justice, 5th Court of Appeals District, Place 5, Vote For 1 

REP Craig Stoddart 11,630 75.99% 9,307 77.16% 20,937 76.51% 
OEM Erin ·Nowelf 3,674 24.01% 2,755 22.84% 6,429 23.49% 

Cast Votes: 15,304 95.80% 12,062 95.48% 27,366 95.66% 

Over Votes: 0.01% 0.01% 2 0.01% 

Under Votes: 670 4.19% 570 4.51% 1,240 4.33% 

Justice, 5th Court of Appeals District, Place 9, Vote For 1 

REP Jason Boatright 11,662 76.12% 9,341 77.46% 21,003 76.71% 
OEM Bill Pedersen 3,658 23.88% 2,718 22.54% 6,376 23.29% 

Cast Votes: 15,320 95.90% 12,059 95.46% 27,379 95.70% 

Over Votes: 0.01% 0.01% 2 0.01% 

Under Votes: 654 4.09% 573 4.54% 1,227 4.29% 

Justice, 5th Court of Appeals District, Place 10, Vote For 1 

REP Molly Francis 11,669 76.19% 9,367 77.48% 21,036 76.76% 
OEM Amanda Reichek 3,646 23.81% 2,722 22.52% 6,368 23.24% 

Cast Votes: 15,315 95.87% 12,089 95.69% 27,404 95.79% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 660 4.13% 544 4.31% 1,204 4.21% 
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I Party ., Candidate 

Justice, 5th Court of Appeals District, Place 11, Vote For 1 

REP 

OEM 

John Browning 

Cory Carlyle 

Cast Votes: 

Over Votes: 

Under Votes: 

Justice, 5th Court of Appeals District, Place 12, Vote For 1 

REP Jim Pikl 

OEM Ken Melberg 

Cast Votes: 

Over Votes: 

Under Votes: 

Justice, 5th Court of Appeals District, Place 13, Vote For 1 

REP 

OEM 

Elizabeth Lang Miers 

Leslie Lester Osborne 

Cast Votes: 

Over Votes: 

Under Votes: 

Justice, 6th Court of Appeals District, Place 2, Vote For 1 

REP Scott Stevens 

Cast Votes: 

Over Votes: 

Under Votes: 

District Judge, 196th Judicial District, Vote For 1 

REP Andrew Bench 

Cast Votes: 

Over Votes: 

Under Votes: 

County Judge, Vote For 1 

REP John L. Horn 

Cast Votes: 

Over Votes: 

Under Votes: 

Page 6 of 9 11/15/2018 09:48AM 

Precincts Reporting 61 of 61 = 100.00% 

Total 
• .._I ---Ea.rl•y __ _. • ._1 --E-Ie•c•tio•n __ ... ,,.... ------...... 

11,693 76.38% 

3,616 23.62% 

15,309 95.83% 

0.01% 

665 4.16% 

11,544 75.61% 

3,723 24.39% 

15,267 95.57% 

2 0.01% 

706 4.42% 

11,648 76.25% 
3,628 23.75% 

15,276 95.62% 

2 0.01% 
697 4.36% 

11 ,960 100.00% 

11,960 74.87% 

0 0.00% 

4,015 25.13% 

12,246 1 00.00% 

12,246 76.66% 

0 0.00% 
3,729 23.34% 

11 ,645 100.00% 

11,645 72.90% 

0 0.00% 
4,330 27.10% 

9,387 77.75% 

2,687 22.25% 

12,074 95.58% 

0 0.00% 

559 4.42% 

9,221 76.62% 

2,813 23.38% 

12,034 95.26% 

0 0.00% 

599 4.74% 

9,340 77.59% 
2,698. 22.41% 

12,038 95.29% 

0 0.00% 

595 4.71% 

9,709 100.00% 

9,709 76.85% 

0 0.00% 

2,924 23.15% 

9,855 100.00% 

9,855 78.01% 

0 0.00% 
2,778 21.99% 

9,586 100.00% 

9,586 75.88% 

0 0.00% 
3,047 24.12% 

21,080 76.98% 

6,303 23.02% 

27,383 95.72% 

0.00% 

1,224 4.28% 

20,765 76.06% 

6,536 23.94% 

27,301 95.43% 

2 0.01% 

1,305 4.56% 

20,988 76.84% 
6,326 23.16% 

27,314 95.48% 

2 0.01% 

1,292 4.52% 

21,669100.00% 

21,669 75.74% 

0 0.00% 

6,939 24.26% 

22,1 01 100.00% 

22,1 01 77.25% 

0 0.00% 
6,507 22.75% 

21,231100.00% 

21,231 74.21% 

0 0.00% 
7,377 25.79% 
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I Party II Candidate ) Early I I Election II Total 

Judge, County Court at Law No.1, Vote For 1 

REP Timothy Linden 12,043 100.00% 9,725100.00% 21,768100.00% 

Cast Votes: 12,043 75.39% 9,725 76.98% 21,768 76.09% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 3,932 24.61% 2,908 23.02% 6,840 23.91% 

District Clerk, Vote For 1 

REP Susan Spradling 12,099 100.00% 9,755 100.00% 21 ,854 1 00.00% 

Cast Votes: 12,099 75.74% 9,755 77.22% 21,854 76.39% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 3,876 24.26% 2,878 22.78% 6,754 23.61% 

County Clerk, Vote For 1 

REP Jennifer Lindenzweig 12,107 100.00% 9,779 100.00% 21,886100.00% 

Cast Votes: 12,107 75.79% 9,779 77.41% 21,886 76.50% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% Q 0.00% 

Under Votes: 3,868 24.21% 2,854 22.59% 6,722 23.50% 

County Treasurer, Vote For 1 

REP Brittni Turner 12,099 100.00% 9,758 100.00% 21,857100.00% 

Cast Votes: 12,099 75.74% 9,758 77.24% 21,857 76.40% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 3,876 24.26% 2,875 22.76% 6,751 23.60% 

County Commissioner Pet. 2, Vote For 1 

REP Randy Strait 3,677 100.00% 3,239 100.00% 6,916100.00% 

Cast Votes: 3,677 79.38% 3,239 82.31% 6,916 80.73% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 955 20.62% 696 17.69% 1,651 19.27% 

County Commissioner Pet. 4, Vote For 1 

REP Steven M. Harrison 1,500 54.76% 1,397 53.98% 2,897 54.38% 
OEM Allen "Andy" Martin 1,239 45.24% 1 '191 46.02% 2,430 45.62% 

Cast Votes: 2,739 95.84% 2,588 95.99% 5,327 95.91% 

Over Votes: 2 0.07% 0.04% 3 0.05% 

Under Votes: 117 4.09% 107 3.97% 224 4.03% 

11/15/2018 09:48AM 

Precincts Reporting 61 of61 = 100.00% 

I 
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I Party II Candidate I Early I I Election II Total I 
Justice of the Peace Pet. 1 Place 2, Vote For 1 

REP Sheila D. Linden 7,726 100.00% 4,445 100.00% 12,171 100.00% 

Cast Votes: 7.726 75.52% 4,445 76.26% 12,171 75.79% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% ,0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 2,504 24.48% 1,384 23.74% 3,888 24.21% 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct 2, Vote For 1 

REP Kerry L. Crews 774 73.78% 1,055 73.88% 1,829 73.84% 

IND Carol Davis 275 26.22% 373 26.12% 648 26.16% 

Cast Votes: 1,049 80.51% 1,428 84.95% 2,477 83.01% 

Over Votes: 1 0.08% 0 0.00% 1 0.03% 

Under Votes: 253 19.42% 253 15.05% 506 16.96% 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct 3, Vote For 1 

REP Christie Roundtree 870 88.87% 931 87.50% 1,801 88.15% 
OEM Weldon Wilson 109 11.13% 133 12.50% 242 11.85% 

Cast Votes: 979 97.51% 1,064 97.70% 2,043 97.61% 

Over Votes: 2 0.20% 0 0.00% 2 0.10% 

Under Votes: 23 2.29% 25 2.30% 48 2.29% 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct 4, Vote For 1 

REP David H. McNabb, Jr. 2,778 100.00% 3,361 100.00% 6,139100.00% 

Cast Votes: 2,778 80.80% 3,361 83.32% 6,139 82.16% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 660 19.20% 673 16.68% 1,333 17.84% 

Bland lSD Trustee, Full Term, Vote For 3 

Terry Hurst 208 23.32% 216 21.73% 424 22.48% 

Kenneth Pendergrass 229 25.67% 220 22.13% 449 23.81% 

Trevor Hurst 184 20.63% 196 19.72% 380 20.15% 
Holly McNeely 130 14.57% 167 16.80% 297 15.75% 
Catherine Taylor 141 15.81% 195 19.62% 336 17.82% 

Cast Votes: 892 49.31% 994 58.13% 1,886 53.59% 

Over Votes: 0.17% 0 0.00% 0.09% 

Under Votes: 914 50.53% 716 41.87% 1,630 46.32% 
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Cumby lSD Trustee, 3 Year Term, Vote For 2 

Cody Talley 4 12.90% 10 23.81% 14 19.18% 

Jimmy Helfferich 5 16.13% 3 7.14% 8 10.96% 
Wesley Thompson 4 12.90% 4 9.52% 8 .10.96% 

Kyle Pettit 10 32.26% 11 26.19% 21 28.77% 
David Tremor 8 25.81% 14 33.33% 22 30.14% 

Cast Votes: 31 46.97% 42 58.33% 73 52.90% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 35 53.03% 30 41.67% 65 47.10% 

Mayor, City of West Tawakoni, Vote For 1 

Alan Shoemake 80 61.07% 145 61.70% 225 61.48% 
Keith Goodson 51 38.93% 90 38.30% 141 38.52% 

Cast Votes: 131 82.39% 235 84.53% 366 83.75% 

Over Votes: 0.63% 0 0.00% 0.23% 

Under Votes: 27 16.98% 43 15.47% 70 16.02% 

City Council Place 2, City of West Tawakoni, Vote For 1 

Chuck Calkins 47 36.72% 84 37.00% 131 36.90% 
Linda Kattner 81 63.28% 143 63.00% 224 63.10% 

Cast Votes: 128 80.50% 227 81.65% 355 81.24% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 31 19.50% 51 18.35% 82 18.76% 

City Council Place 4, City of West Tawakoni, Vote For 1 

Donna R. Milburn 81 63.28% 134 58.77% 215 60.39% 

John Hinchliffe 47 36.72% 94 41.23% 141 39.61% 

Cast Votes: 128 80.50% 228 82.01% 356 81.46% 

Over Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 

Under Votes: 31 19.50% 50 17.99% 81 18.54% 

Greenville lSD, Proposition A, Vote For 1 

FOR 2,919 52.89% 1,242 51.26% 4,161 52.39% 
AGAINST 2,600 47.11% 1 '181 48.74% 3,781 47.61% 

Cast Votes: 5,519 84.65% 2,423 85.83% 7,942 85.00% 

Over Votes: 3 0.05% 0 0.00% 3 0.03% 
Under Votes: 998 15.31% 400 14.17% 1,398 14.96% 


